Distracted Driving Crackdown "UDrive. UText. UPay."

New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety

April 1-30, 2023
Final Grantee List

Name of County:

Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Atlantic
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Bergen
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Burlington

Grantee Police Department:

Absecon
Brigantine
Hamilton
Hammonton
Linwood
Mullica
Northfield
Pleasantville
Ventnor
Bdergenfield
Bogota

Cliffside Park
Closter

East Rutherford
Edgewater
Elmwood Park
Englewood

Fair Lawn
Fairview

Fort Lee
Franklin Lakes
Garfield

Glen Rock
Haworth
Leonia
Montvale

New Milford
Oradell
Palisades Park
Paramus

South Hackensack
Teaneck
Woodcliff Lake
Bordentown City
Burlington Township
Evesham

New Hanover

Project Total:

$3,500
$5,250
$10,500
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$3,500
$7,000
$4,200
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$8,750
$8,750
$12,250
$7,000
$10,500
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$12,250
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000



Burlington
Burlington
Burlington
Camden
Camden
Camden
Camden
Cape May
Cape May
Cape May
Cumberland
Cumberland
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Essex
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hudson
Hunterdon
Hunterdon

Pemberton
Riverside
Willingboro
Barrington
Gloucester Township
Lanwside
Stratford

Lower

Middle

North Wildwood
Millville

Vineland
Bloomfield

Essex County Sheriff
Fairfield

Glen Ridge
Livingston
Montclair
Verona

West Orange
Clayton

Deptford

East Greenwich
Elk

Franklin
Glassboro
Greenwich
Harrison

Logan

Mantue

Monroe Township
Paulsboro
Pitman

Rowan University
Washington
Westville
Woodbury
Bayonne
Harrison
Hoboken

Kearny

North Bergen
Secaucus

Union City

West New York
Clinton Town
Clinton Township

$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$5,250
$7,000
$10,500
$10,500
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$10,500
$12,250
$7,000
$12,250
$1,400
$10,500
$4,200
$4,200
$5,600
$7,000
$3,360
$2,800
$3,360
$4,200
$7,000
$2,800
$2,800
$5,600
$12,250
$4,200
$7,000
$10,500
$8,750
$10,500
$12,250
$14,000
$7,000
$12,250
$10,500
$4,200
$7,000



Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Hunterdon
Mercer
Mercer
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Middlesex
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Monmouth
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Morris
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Ocean
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Passaic
Salem
Somerset
Somerset

Flemington
Frenchtown
Holland

High Bridge
Lebanon

Raritan Township
Readington
Tewksbury
West Amwell
Hamilton

West Windsor
Carteret
Dunellen

Edison

Highland Park
Jamesburg
Monroe

North Brunswick
Perth Amboy
Piscataway
South Brunswick
Deal

Howell

Little Silver
Manalapan
Marlboro

Monmouth County Sheriff

Red Bank

Sea Girt
Dover
Florham Park
Hanover
Jefferson
Randolph
Berkeley Township
Lacey
Lakewood
Pine Beach
Bloomingdale
Hawthorne
Little Falls
Passaic
Paterson
West Milford
Pennsville
Bernards
Bernardsville

$4,200
$4,900
$3,500
$3,500
$4,480
$3,500
$2,100
$3,500
$4,200
$12,250
$10,500
$7,000
$7,000
$14,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$12,250
$12,250
$8,750
$14,000
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$7,000
$10,500
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$7,000
$14,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$12,250
$14,000
$7,000
$7,000
$3,500
$3,500



Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Somerset
Sussex
Sussex
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union
Union

Total Departments:

Bound Brook
Branchburg
Bridgewater
Far Hills
Franklin

Green Brook
Hillsborough
Manville
Montgomery
North Plainfield

Peapack Gladstone

Raritan

Somerset County Sheriff
South Bound Brook

Warren
Watchung
Hopatcong
Sparta

Cranford

Linden
Mountainside
New Providence
Plainfield
Roselle
Springfield
Union Township

157

$3,500
$2,870
$3,500
$3,500
$7,700
$5,600
$7,700
$4,200
$7,000
$7,700
$7,000
$3,500
$4,200
$1,960
$3,500
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$7,000
$14,000
$7,000
$7,000
$8,750
$7,000
$10,500
$7,000

$1,168,230



