Distracted Driving Crackdown "UDrive. UText. UPay." New Jersey Division of Highway Traffic Safety April 1-30, 2023

Final Grantee List

Name of County:	Grantee Police Department:	Project Total:
Allore	41	¢3.500
Atlantic	Absecon	\$3,500
Atlantic	Brigantine	\$5,250
Atlantic	Hamilton	\$10,500
Atlantic	Hammonton	\$7,000
Atlantic	Linwood	\$7,000
Atlantic	Mullica	\$7,000
Atlantic	Northfield	\$3,500
Atlantic	Pleasantville	\$7,000
Atlantic	Ventnor	\$4,200
Bergen	Bdergenfield	\$7,000
Bergen	Bogota	\$7,000
Bergen	Cliffside Park	\$7,000
Bergen	Closter	\$7,000
Bergen	East Rutherford	\$8,750
Bergen	Edgewater	\$7,000
Bergen	Elmwood Park	\$7,000
Bergen	Englewood	\$8,750
Bergen	Fair Lawn	\$8,750
Bergen	Fairview	\$8,750
Bergen	Fort Lee	\$12,250
Bergen	Franklin Lakes	\$7,000
Bergen	Garfield	\$10,500
Bergen	Glen Rock	\$7,000
Bergen	Haworth	\$7,000
Bergen	Leonia	\$7,000
Bergen	Montvale	\$7,000
Bergen	New Milford	\$7,000
Bergen	Oradell	\$7,000
Bergen	Palisades Park	\$12,250
Bergen	Paramus	\$12,250
Bergen	South Hackensack	\$7,000
Bergen	Teaneck	\$12,250
Bergen	Woodcliff Lake	\$7,000
Burlington	Bordentown City	\$7,000
Burlington	Burlington Township	\$7,000
Burlington	Evesham	\$8,750
Burlington	New Hanover	\$7,000
-		

Durlington	Pemberton	¢7.000
Burlington Burlington	Riverside	\$7,000 \$7,000
Burlington	Willingboro	\$8,750
Camden	Barrington	\$7,000
Camden	Gloucester Township	
Camden	Lanwside	\$12,250 \$7,000
Camden	Stratford	
	Lower	\$7,000
Cape May	Middle	\$7,000 \$5,350
Cape May	North Wildwood	\$5,250
Cape May Cumberland	Millville	\$7,000
Cumberland	Vineland	\$10,500
	Bloomfield	\$10,500
Essex		\$12,250
Essex	Essex County Sheriff Fairfield	\$7,000
Essex		\$7,000
Essex	Glen Ridge	\$7,000
Essex	Livingston Montclair	\$10,500
Essex		\$12,250
Essex	Verona	\$7,000
Essex	West Orange	\$12,250
Gloucester	Clayton	\$1,400
Gloucester	Deptford	\$10,500
Gloucester	East Greenwich Elk	\$4,200
Gloucester		\$4,200
Gloucester	Franklin	\$5,600
Gloucester	Glassboro	\$7,000
Gloucester	Greenwich	\$3,360
Gloucester	Harrison	\$2,800
Gloucester	Logan	\$3,360
Gloucester	Mantue	\$4,200
Gloucester	Monroe Township	\$7,000
Glavester	Paulsboro Pitman	\$2,800
Gloucester		\$2,800
Gloucester	Rowan University	\$5,600
Gloucester	Washington	\$12,250
Gloucester	Westville	\$4,200
Gloucester	Woodbury	\$7,000
Hudson	Bayonne	\$10,500
Hudson	Harrison	\$8,750
Hudson	Hoboken	\$10,500
Hudson	Kearny	\$12,250
Hudson	North Bergen	\$14,000
Hudson	Secaucus	\$7,000
Hudson	Union City	\$12,250
Hudson	West New York	\$10,500
Hunterdon	Clinton Town	\$4,200
Hunterdon	Clinton Township	\$7,000

Hunterdon	Flemington	\$4,200
Hunterdon	Frenchtown	\$4,900
Hunterdon	Holland	\$3,500
Hunterdon	High Bridge	\$3,500
Hunterdon	Lebanon	\$4,480
Hunterdon	Raritan Township	\$3,500
Hunterdon	Readington	\$2,100
Hunterdon	Tewksbury	\$3,500
Hunterdon	West Amwell	\$4,200
Mercer	Hamilton	\$12,250
Mercer	West Windsor	\$10,500
Middlesex	Carteret	\$7,000
Middlesex	Dunellen	\$7,000
Middlesex	Edison	\$14,000
Middlesex	Highland Park	\$7,000
Middlesex	Jamesburg	\$7,000
Middlesex	Monroe	\$8,750
Middlesex	North Brunswick	\$12,250
Middlesex	Perth Amboy	\$12,250
Middlesex	Piscataway	\$8,750
Middlesex	South Brunswick	\$14,000
Monmouth	Deal	\$7,000
Monmouth	Howell	\$12,250
Monmouth	Little Silver	\$12,230
Monmouth	Manalapan	\$7,000
Monmouth	Marlboro	
Monmouth		\$12,250
	Monmouth County Sheriff Red Bank	\$7,000
Monmouth		\$10,500
Monmouth	Sea Girt	\$7,000
Morris	Dover	\$7,000
Morris	Florham Park	\$7,000
Morris	Hanover	\$7,000
Morris	Jefferson	\$7,000
Morris	Randolph	\$8,750
Ocean	Berkeley Township	\$7,000
Ocean	Lacey	\$7,000
Ocean	Lakewood	\$14,000
Ocean	Pine Beach	\$7,000
Passaic	Bloomingdale	\$7,000
Passaic	Hawthorne	\$7,000
Passaic	Little Falls	\$7,000
Passaic	Passaic	\$12,250
Passaic	Paterson	\$14,000
Passaic	West Milford	\$7,000
Salem	Pennsville	\$7,000
Somerset	Bernards	\$3,500
Somerset	Bernardsville	\$3,500

Somerset Branchburg \$2,870 Somerset Bridgewater \$3,500 Somerset Far Hills \$3,500 Somerset Franklin \$7,700 Somerset Green Brook \$5,600 Somerset Hillsborough \$7,700 Somerset Manville \$4,200 Somerset Montgomery \$7,000 Somerset North Plainfield \$7,700 Somerset Peapack Gladstone \$7,000 Somerset Raritan \$3,500 Somerset Somerset County Sheriff \$4,200 Somerset South Bound Brook \$1,960 Somerset Warren \$3,500 Somerset Watchung \$7,000 Sussex Hopatcong \$7,000 Sussex Sparta \$7,000 Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Mountainside \$7,000 Union New Providence \$7,000 Union Roselle \$7,000	Somerset	Bound Brook	\$3,500
Somerset Far Hills \$3,500 Somerset Franklin \$7,700 Somerset Green Brook \$5,600 Somerset Hillsborough \$7,700 Somerset Manville \$4,200 Somerset Montgomery \$7,000 Somerset North Plainfield \$7,700 Somerset Peapack Gladstone \$7,000 Somerset Raritan \$3,500 Somerset Somerset County Sheriff \$4,200 Somerset South Bound Brook \$1,960 Somerset Warren \$3,500 Somerset Watchung \$7,000 Sussex Hopatcong \$7,000 Sussex Sparta \$7,000 Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Mountainside \$7,000 Union New Providence \$7,000 Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Somerset	Branchburg	\$2,870
Somerset Franklin \$7,700 Somerset Green Brook \$5,600 Somerset Hillsborough \$7,700 Somerset Manville \$4,200 Somerset Montgomery \$7,000 Somerset North Plainfield \$7,700 Somerset Peapack Gladstone \$7,000 Somerset Raritan \$3,500 Somerset Somerset County Sheriff \$4,200 Somerset South Bound Brook \$1,960 Somerset Warren \$3,500 Somerset Warren \$3,500 Somerset Varren \$7,000 Somerset Varren \$7,000 Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Linden \$14,000 Union Mountainside \$7,000 Union New Providence \$7,000 Union Plainfield \$8,750 Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Somerset	Bridgewater	\$3,500
SomersetGreen Brook\$5,600SomersetHillsborough\$7,700SomersetManville\$4,200SomersetMontgomery\$7,000SomersetNorth Plainfield\$7,700SomersetPeapack Gladstone\$7,000SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Far Hills	\$3,500
SomersetHillsborough\$7,700SomersetManville\$4,200SomersetMontgomery\$7,000SomersetNorth Plainfield\$7,700SomersetPeapack Gladstone\$7,000SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Franklin	\$7,700
SomersetManville\$4,200SomersetMontgomery\$7,000SomersetNorth Plainfield\$7,700SomersetPeapack Gladstone\$7,000SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Green Brook	\$5,600
SomersetMontgomery\$7,000SomersetNorth Plainfield\$7,700SomersetPeapack Gladstone\$7,000SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Hillsborough	\$7,700
SomersetNorth Plainfield\$7,700SomersetPeapack Gladstone\$7,000SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Manville	\$4,200
SomersetPeapack Gladstone\$7,000SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Montgomery	\$7,000
SomersetRaritan\$3,500SomersetSomerset County Sheriff\$4,200SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	North Plainfield	\$7,700
Somerset Somerset County Sheriff \$4,200 Somerset South Bound Brook \$1,960 Somerset Warren \$3,500 Somerset Watchung \$7,000 Sussex Hopatcong \$7,000 Sussex Sparta \$7,000 Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Linden \$14,000 Union Mountainside \$7,000 Union New Providence \$7,000 Union Plainfield \$8,750 Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Somerset	Peapack Gladstone	\$7,000
SomersetSouth Bound Brook\$1,960SomersetWarren\$3,500SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Raritan	\$3,500
Somerset Warren \$3,500 Somerset Watchung \$7,000 Sussex Hopatcong \$7,000 Sussex Sparta \$7,000 Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Linden \$14,000 Union Mountainside \$7,000 Union New Providence \$7,000 Union Plainfield \$8,750 Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Somerset	Somerset County Sheriff	\$4,200
SomersetWatchung\$7,000SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	South Bound Brook	\$1,960
SussexHopatcong\$7,000SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Warren	\$3,500
SussexSparta\$7,000UnionCranford\$7,000UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Somerset	Watchung	\$7,000
Union Cranford \$7,000 Union Linden \$14,000 Union Mountainside \$7,000 Union New Providence \$7,000 Union Plainfield \$8,750 Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Sussex	Hopatcong	\$7,000
UnionLinden\$14,000UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Sussex	Sparta	\$7,000
UnionMountainside\$7,000UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Union	Cranford	\$7,000
UnionNew Providence\$7,000UnionPlainfield\$8,750UnionRoselle\$7,000UnionSpringfield\$10,500	Union	Linden	\$14,000
Union Plainfield \$8,750 Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Union	Mountainside	\$7,000
Union Roselle \$7,000 Union Springfield \$10,500	Union	New Providence	\$7,000
Union Springfield \$10,500	Union	Plainfield	\$8,750
	Union	Roselle	\$7,000
Union Union Township \$7,000	Union	Springfield	\$10,500
	Union	Union Township	\$7,000

Total Departments: 157 \$1,168,230